PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v				EPAS ID:	PAT2601726	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Ν			lame	Execution Date		
GLOBAL SAFETY LABS, INC.				11/01/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: NATIONAL SAFETY A			APPAREL, INC.			
Street Address:	15825 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY					
City:	CLEVELAND	CLEVELAND				
State/Country:	оню					
Postal Code: 44135						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1286		128688	809			
Application Number: 61793		61793 ⁻	147			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (405)553-2855						
Fax Number: (405)553-2855 Phone: 405.553.2828 Email: ipmail@hallestill.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: HALL ESTILL HARDWICK GABLE GOLDEN NELSON Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 2900 Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			411677.00700			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BRYAN A. FULLER			
Signature:			/Bryan A. Fuller/			
Date:			11/04/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=GSL Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=GSL Patent Assignment#page2.tif						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLOBAL SAFETY LABS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 4129 S. 72nd E. Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74145 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns the patent applications described below (collectively, the "<u>Patent Applications</u>").

1. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/868,809, entitled "FIRE RETARDANT MATERIAL AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME", filed on August 26, 2010, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/237,085, filed on August 26, 2009.

2. U.S. Patent Application No. 61/793,147, entitled "FIRE RETARDANT MATERIAL AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME", filed on March 15, 2013.

WHEREAS, NATIONAL SAFETY APPAREL, INC., an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at 15825 Industrial Parkway, Cleveland, Ohio 44135 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said Patent Applications or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: In consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Patent Applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Patent Applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patent Applications, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said Patent Applications, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause

1847684.1:411677:00700

PATENT REEL: 031535 FRAME: 0841

1

any and all of said Patent Applications to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Applications in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Signed this 1st day of November, 2013.

)) ss.

GLOBAL SAFETY LABS, INC., a Delaware corporation-By: Marty Rowland

President and Chief Executive Officer

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF TULSA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\frac{\int S}{day} day$ of November, 2013 by Marty Rowland, President and Chief Executive Officer of Global Safety Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

NESA A. DUNN Notary Public State of Oklahoma TULSA COUNTY Notary Public Commission #10000469 My Commission No.: 1 frage for for

My Commission Expires: $1 - 2 \circ (-2 \circ) \circ (-2 \circ)$

1847684.1:411677;00700

PATENT REEL: 031535 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 11/04/2013